OP \$140.00 371613

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Discharge of Security Interest (Trademarks)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Ill-Inance LLC IOriginal Secured 1	FORMERLY Marquette Capital Fund I, LP [New Secured Party]	109/03/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spectrum Plastics Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	7309 West 27th Street	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55426	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3716134	SPECTRUM PLASTICS GROUP		
Registration Number:	3787926	SPECTRUM PLASTICS GROUP		
Registration Number:	1343305	SPECTRUM		
Registration Number:	4003023	DYNACEPT		
Registration Number:	4003024	PROTOGENIC		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7000 Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1425

TRADEMARK

900265767 REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0729

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Larson		
Signature:	/Patricia A. Larson/		
Date:	09/10/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Discharge Security Interest for Marquette Capital #page1.tif source=Discharge Security Interest for Marquette Capital #page2.tif source=Discharge Security Interest for Marquette Capital #page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0730

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

WHEREAS, SPECTRUM PLASTICS GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") granted a security interest in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and in the other collateral described in the Agreement (as defined below) (collectively, the "Collateral") to MARQUETTE CAPITAL FUND I, LP, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "New Secured Party"), and as successor in such capacity to CHURCHILL CAPITAL MEZZANINE FINANCE LLC, as original collateral agent (the "Original Secured Party"), for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as such terms are defined in the Agreement), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts owing to the Secured Parties (as defined therein);

WHEREAS, a Collateral Assignment (Trademarks) (the "Agreement") between the Grantor and the Original Secured Party with respect to the marks listed in Exhibit A was entered into on September 30, 2009, and was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on October 30, 2009, and such recordation is located on Reel 004088 at Frame 0205 of the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment Agreement (Notes) dated and effective as of October 31, 2012 between the Original Secured Party and the New Secured Party, the Original Secured Party assigned certain rights to the New Secured Party and the Original Secured Party was discharged from its duties and obligations as collateral agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Third Amendment to Amended and Restated Note Purchase Agreement and Amendment to Note Documents dated as of October 31, 2012, the New Secured Party was appointed as the replacement collateral agent; and

WHEREAS, the New Secured Party desires to release the marks listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> from the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the New Secured Party of the full amount of the Liabilities, the New Secured Party hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Agreement, being the security interests granted in respect of the patents, trademarks, copyrights and all other Collateral and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

dma.us,52653369.01

MARQUETTE CAPITAL FUND I, LP, as Collateral Agent

Marquette Capital Partners, LLC, General Partner By:

Its:

Name: Gros Dames

Title: Managing Member

Discharge of Security Interest (Trademarks)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0732

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Status
SPECTRUM PLASTICS GROUP	77/432,995	March 27, 2008	3,716,134	Registered
SPECTRUM #\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	77/464,602	May 2, 2008	3,787,926	Registered
	73/446,309	October 3, 1983	1,343,305	Registered
DYNACEPT	77/823,116	September 9, 2009	4,003,023	Registered
PROTOGENIC	77/823,127	September 9, 2009	4,003,024	Registered

dms.us.32633369.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 09/10/2013